OP \$90.00 326252(

ETAS ID: TM699505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		12/30/2021	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pop Radio LLC	
Street Address:	13 Roszel Road	
Internal Address:	Suite C202	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262526	IN
Registration Number:	3432654	PERFECT MEDIA
Registration Number:	3644528	IN STORE BROADCASTING NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285

Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Executed] InStore - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Webster Bank)#page1.tif

source=[Executed] InStore - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Webster Bank)#page2.tif source=[Executed] InStore - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Webster Bank)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, effective as of December 30, 2021, is given by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender") to POP RADIO LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "Company"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2014, by and between Lender and Company (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Company to Lender in certain intellectual property owned by the Company, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 6, 2014, at Reel 005187, Frame 0464; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the security interest and releases, and discharges to Company the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lender may have in the Company's right, title and interest in and to any intellectual property referred to in the Security Agreement including without limitation in and to the Trademarks.

[Signature Page to Follow]

23892422-v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property effective as of date indicated above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Ian Milne

Title: Senior Associate

SCHEDULE I

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Country	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
US	3262526	IN
US	3432654	PERFECT MEDIA
US	3644528	IN STORE BROADCASTING NETWORK
CANADA	TMA734371	IN
CANADA	TMA741045	PERFECT MEDIA
CANADA	TMA734445	IN STORE BROADCASTING NETWORK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 01/04/2022